PRELIMINARY P C /X T  Integration Chip
Features
■ Fu lly  IBM-PC/XT compatible
■ 82C84 Clock generator w ith  2 clock-inputs to  generate
the CPU clock. These are 14.318 MHz and 30 MHz
w hich w ill support 4.77 MHz and 10 MHz CPU clocks
w ith  1 /3  du ty cycle.
■ 82C88 Bus Controller

an IBM PC/XT compatible computer. It is implemented
and system configuration switch (same as the PC/XT)
■ 74322 Keyboard interface, supports PC/XT type key
board
■ 74280 Parity check and generator
■ 74670 4 b it page register fo r DMA
■ Wait state logic
■ NMI control logic
■ ROM decoder fo r one 2764 and one 27256
■ RAM decoder fo r 4164 or 41256 DRAM
■ H/W and S/W CPU speed change and indicator
■ Built-in delay line fo r RAS, CAS
■ Low power consumption: less than 300 mW at 10
MHz CPU speed
■ Small PCB size: 100 pin plastic Flat package
in 1.5n  CMOS technology and is packaged in a 100 pin
plastic fla t package.
Block Diagram System Configuration
ADDR
BUFFER
D ATA
BUFFER
82C88
BUS
CNTL
PARITY/NMI
74280
I/O
DEC
SYSTEM
SET-UP
8284
CLK
GEN
MEMORY
DEC
SPEED
CHANGE
DELAY
LINE
DMA-82C37
PAGE -670
IPC-82C59
TIMER
82C53
PPI-82C55
KEYBOARD
INTERFACE
W AIT
LOGIC
2-19
U M C
UM 82C08B
Pin Configuration
XA11
XA10
XA9
XA8
(DISK 2) XA7
(DISK 1) XA6
(DISPLAY 2) XA5
(DISPLAY 1) XA4
(M2) XA3
(M1) XA2